Catalog Supplement MZ012005EN Effective October 2015
FD-Frame circuit breakers with 210+ and
310+ electronic trip unit technology
Product description
• The Series C® F-Frame breaker features 210+ or
310+ electronic trip units, in addition to thermal-
magnetic trip units. F-Frame electronic breakers
offer protection options to meet basic overload

Digitrip RMS 210+ trip unit only
Standard Optional
LI
adjustable
instantaneous
LSI
adjustable short time
pickup and delay
Maximum
ampere rating
Catalog
number
Catalog
number
35 kAIC at 480 Vac / 18 kAIC at 600 Vac
100 FDE310021 FDE310022
150 FDE315021 a
225 FDE322521 FDE322522
65 kAIC at 480 Vac / 25 kAIC at 600 Vac
100 HFDE310021 HFDE310022
150 HFDE315021 a
225 HFDE322521 HFDE322522
100 kAIC at 480 Vac / 25 kAIC at 600 Vac b
100 FDCE310021 FDCE310022
150 FDCE315021 a
225 FDCE322521 FDCE322522
a 150 A not available with LSI trip unit; entire range is covered by 100 A and 225 A frames.
b Contact the product line for availability.
Table 7. Types FDE, HFDE, and FDCE 310+ electronic circuit breakers with non-interchangeable trip units
See 310+ adjustability specifications on Page 7.

short delay ramp
Independently
adjustable short time
pickup and delay
Adjustable short time
pickup with I2t short delay
and ground fault protection
Independently adjustable
short time pickup and
ground fault protection
Neutral
CT for LSG
and LSIG
Catalog number Catalog number Catalog number Catalog number Catalog number
35 kAIC at 480 Vac / 18 kAIC at 600 Vac
80 FDE308033 FDE308032 FDE308035 FDE308036 CTF080 CTFD080
160 FDE316033 FDE316032 FDE316035 FDE316036 CTF160 CTFD160
225 FDE322533 FDE322532 FDE322535 FDE322536 CTF225 CTFD225
65 kAIC at 480 Vac / 25 kAIC at 600 Vac
80 HFDE308033 HFDE308032 HFDE308035 HFDE308036 CTF080 CTFD080
160 HFDE316033 HFDE316032 HFDE316035 HFDE316036 CTF160 CTFD160
225 HFDE322533 HFDE322532 HFDE322535 HFDE322536 CTF225 CTFD225
100 kAIC at 480 Vac / 25 kAIC at 600 Vac
80 FDCE308033 FDCE308032 FDCE308035 FDCE308036 CTF080 CTFD080
160 FDCE316033 FDCE316032 FDCE316035 FDCE316036 CTF160 CTFD160
225 FDCE322533 FDCE322532 FDCE322535 FDCE322536 CTF225 CTFD225
Table 6. FDE 310+ electronic breaker with
zone selective interlocking
Ampere
rating
LSI with ZSI LSIG with ZSI
Catalog number Catalog number
35 kAIC at 480 Vac / 18 kAIC at 600 Vac
80 FDE308032ZG FDE308036ZG
160 FDE316032ZG FDE316036ZG
225 FDE322532ZG FDE322536ZG
65 kAIC at 480 Vac / 25 kAIC at 600 Vac
80 HFDE308032ZG HFDE308036ZG
160 HFDE316032ZG HFDE316036ZG
225 HFDE322532ZG HFDE322536ZG
100 kAIC at 480 Vac / 25 kAIC at 600 Vac
80 FDCE308032ZG FDCE308036ZG
160 FDCE316032ZG FDCE316036ZG
225 FDCE322532ZG FDCE322536ZG
4
Catalog Supplement MZ012005EN
Effective October 2015
FD-Frame circuit breakers with 210+ and

the circuit breaker catalog number. When non-standard or optional
line and/or load terminals are required, order by style number.
Specify if factory installation is required.
Table 8. Line and load terminals
Package of three
terminals
Maximum
breaker
amperes
Terminal body
material Wire type AWG wire range Metric wire range mm2
Catalog
number
Standard pressure type terminals
100 Steel Cu/AI 14–1/0 2.5–50 3T100FB
225 Aluminum Cu/AI 4–4/0 25–95 3TA225FD
Optional pressure terminals
50 Aluminum Cu/AI 14–4 2.5–25 3TA50FB
100 Aluminum Cu/AI 14–1/0 2.5–50 3TA100FD
200 Stainless steel Cu 4–4/0 25–95 3T150FB
225 Copper Cu 4–4/0 25–95 3T225FD
225 Aluminum Cu/AI 6–300 kcmil 16–150 3TA225FDK a
a Includes terminal shield kit. Adds approximately 3.00 inches (76.2) to breaker height. Available for use on three-pole breaker only.
Internal accessories
FDE breakers can be fitted with alarm switches, auxiliary switches,
alarm/auxiliary switch combinations, a shunt trip, a UVR, and some

525–600 Vac UVH1LP18K UVH1LT18K
Left-pole mounting DC ratings
12 Vdc UVH1LP20K UVH1LT20K
24 Vdc UVH1LP21K UVH1LT21K
48 Vdc UVH1LP22K UVH1LT22K
60 Vdc UVH1LP24K UVH1LT24K
110–127 Vdc UVH1LP26K UVH1LT26K
220–250 Vdc UVH1LP28K UVH1LT28K
a Not UL listed for field installation.
Table 16. 210+ and 310+ electronic trip unit accessories
Description 210+ 310+
Catalog
number
Electronic portable test kit � � MTST230V
Trip unit tamper protection wire seal � � 5108A03H01
External neutral sensor (80 A) a � CTF080
External neutral sensor (160 A) a � CTF160
External neutral sensor (225 A) a � CTF225
Compact external neutral sensor (80 A) a � CTFD080
Compact external neutral sensor (160 A) a � CTFD160
Compact external neutral sensor (225 A) a � CTFD225
Breaker-mount cause-of-trip indication � TRIP-LED
Breaker-mount ammeter module � DIGIVIEW
Remote-mount ammeter module � DIGIVIEWR06
a Required for four-wire systems if neutral protection is desired; sold separately.